ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2019 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved.  Page 1 of 4
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-3557
 Reissued October 2019
  This report is subject to renewal October 2020.
www.icc-es.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council ®

DOME
THICKNESS
(inch)
DOME RISE
(inches)
PERFORMANCE
GRADE (PG)
(psf),
PRODUCT
DESIGNATION
800MD 63¼" X 99¼" 62¾" x 98¾"
Double Glazed
Prismatic Polycarbonate
Outer:0.165
Inner: 0.125
17" 40 SKP-PG40
800MD 63¼" X 99¼" 62¾" x 98¾"
Double Glazed
Prismatic Acrylic
Outer:0.165
Inner: 0.120
16½" 30 SKP-PG30
800MD 63¼" X 99¼" 62¾" x 98¾"
Triple Glazed
Prismatic Polycarbonate
Outer:0.165
Two Inner: 0.125
17" 45 SKP-PG45
800MD 63¼" X 99¼" 62¾" x 98¾"
Triple Glazed
Prismatic Acrylic
Outer:0.165
Two Inner: 0.125
18¼" 35 SKP-PG35
800SC 52¼" X 100¼" 51¾" x 97¾"
Double Glazed
Prismatic Polycarbonate
Outer:0.125
Inner: 0.125
15" 30 SKP-PG30
800SC 52¼" X 100¼" 51¾" x 97¾"
Double Glazed
Prismatic Acrylic
Outer:0.165
Inner: 0.125
15" 60 SKP-PG60
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 psf = 47.88 Pa
1. The retainer fasteners must be #18 by ½”-long hex head screws. The screws must not be spaced greater than 1¼" from the corners.
2. The mounting fasteners must be #12 by 1½”-long hex washer head screws. The screws must be spaced 12” o.c. and no closer than 3" from edge.